



# VISAGAR

you dream. we create.

15<sup>th</sup> September, 2021

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department,  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Ref : Scrip ID:- VISAGAR Scrip Code :- 531025

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosing herewith copies of the following Newspaper Dated **14<sup>th</sup> September, 2021** in which the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 have been published:

1. Active Times (English)
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

**For Visagar Financial Services Limited.**

(Tilokchand Kothari)  
Director  
00413627



Encl: A/a

**VISAGAR POLYTEX LIMITED**



**VISAGAR POLYTEX LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office - 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400058 Tel: 022-67424815  
 Website: www.visagarpolytex.in Email: contact@visagar.com CIN: L65990MH1983PLC030215

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
Total income from operations (net)	138.95	211.31	140.85	140.85
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(51.34)	(44.23)	4.62	4.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(51.34)	(44.23)	4.62	4.62
Equity Share Capital	2927.01	2927.01	2462.01	2462.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
a) Basic	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
b) Diluted	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) - www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and also available on the website of the Company - www.visagarpolytex.in

For Visagar Polytex Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Tilokchand Kothari)  
 Managing Director DIN: 00413627

Date: 14.11.2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**People with special needs require our empathy: Naidu**

New Delhi (Hindustan Samachar) : The Vice President M. Venkaiah Naidu today emphasized upon the need to build an inclusive society that is sensitive to the needs of differently-abled persons. He said that people with special needs require empathy and not sympathy. Interacting with the staff and trainees of the Composite Regional Centre (CRC) for Skill Development and Rehabilitation of Persons with Disabilities at Nellore, Andhra Pradesh today, he said that differently-abled persons can excel in any field if an enabling and conducive environment is created for them.

Referring to India's stellar performance at the recently held Tokyo Paralympics, he said the determination and hard work displayed by Paralympians have inspired millions of Indians. They have proved that any disability can be overcome through grit and willpower. The Vice President called for creating disabled-friendly public infrastructure for barrier-free travel. Praising CRC for empowering Divyangians through skilling training, he also urged the private sector to come forward and actively provide employment to people with disabilities. On this occasion, the Vice

President also distributed aids and appliances to the Divyang beneficiaries. CRC, Nellore is functioning under the administrative control National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Intellectual Disabilities (NIEPID), Secunderabad, and is currently providing skill development training to specially-abled persons in various vocational trades such as data entry operation, sewing machine operation, Office Assistant training and LED board making, among others.

**RAP MEDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65990MH1994PLC084098  
 Regd. Office: Arora House, 16, Golf Link, Union Park, Khar (West), Mumbai 400052

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
<b>INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>								
I	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	3.36	-	6.72	-	
II	(b) Other income	0.95	0.68	-	1.63	-	3.64	
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	0.95	0.68	3.36	1.63	6.72	3.64	
<b>Expenses</b>								
III	(a) Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-	-	-	
IV	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
V	(c) Change in Inventories of finished goods / work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VI	(d) Employees Benefit Cost	6.88	14.80	9.43	21.68	21.40	50.93	
VII	(e) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	6.44	6.53	6.50	12.97	13.02	26.01	
VIII	(f) Finance Cost	0.98	0.91	1.00	1.89	2.05	3.92	
IX	(g) Other Expenses	6.66	8.85	10.99	15.51	16.02	47.88	
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	20.96	31.09	27.92	52.05	52.49	128.74	
X	<b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax</b>	(20.01)	(30.41)	(24.56)	(50.42)	(45.77)	(125.10)	
XI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XII	<b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax</b>	(20.01)	(30.41)	(24.56)	(50.42)	(45.77)	(125.10)	
XIII	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIV	<b>Profit before tax (VI-VII)</b>	(20.01)	(30.41)	(24.56)	(50.42)	(45.77)	(125.10)	
XV	<b>Tax expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(i) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(ii) Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(5.10)	(7.91)	(6.27)	(13.01)	(5.51)	(32.28)	
XVI	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VIII-IX)</b>	(14.91)	(22.50)	(18.29)	(37.41)	(40.26)	(92.82)	
XVII	<b>Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XI-XII)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XVIII	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period (X+XIII)</b>	(14.91)	(22.50)	(18.29)	(37.41)	(40.26)	(92.82)	
XIX	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	<b>B (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>	0.08	0.07	-	0.15	-	0.30	
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.02)	(0.02)	-	(0.04)	-	(0.08)	
XX	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b>	(14.85)	(22.45)	(18.29)	(37.30)	(39.80)	(92.60)	
XXI	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>							
	Basic	(0.25)	(0.38)	(0.31)	(0.64)	(0.68)	(1.58)	
	Diluted	(0.25)	(0.38)	(0.31)	(0.64)	(0.68)	(1.58)	

1 The above Unaudited condensed interim Financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 13, 2021 in terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 28th May 2016.

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments".

3 The Company has also regrouped/ rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.

4 Estimation of uncertainties relating to the global health pandemic (COVID-19)  
 The COVID-19 pandemic is spreading throughout the world, including India. Consequently, the lease revenue and the profitability for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been adversely affected. Hence, no revenue has been recognised during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

5 "Submission of Ind-AS compliant financial results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended is not mandatory as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide as true and fair view of its affairs."

6 Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For RAP MEDIA LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rupinder Singh Arora  
 Managing Director - DIN : 00043968

Place : MUMBAI  
 Date : November 13, 2021

**GSB FINANCE LTD.**  
 CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193  
 REGD. OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001  
 TEL: NO. 2265 7084 / 7185 FAX NO. 22651814

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTH ENDED 30th September, 2021** (As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies) (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Month ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	<b>Revenue from operations</b>	30.83	34.32	18.03	65.15	57.86
	- Interest income	-	-	-	-	-
	- Dividend income	-	-	-	-	-
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-
	- Sale of shares	-	-	6.63	-	6.63
	- Gain on fair value of Financial Instruments	-	-	-	-	-
	- Others	-	-	-	-	0.44
	<b>Total</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>64.49</b>
2	<b>Other income</b>	-	-	-	0.00	0.55
3	<b>Total Revenue (1+2)</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>64.49</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>	5.77	6.40	6.64	12.17	18.74
	a) Finance cost	-	-	-	-	36.52
	b) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	1.03
	c) Purchase of stock	-	-	4.23	-	4.23
	d) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-	-	0.35	-	0.35
	e) Employee benefits expenses	2.55	6.85	4.50	9.40	13.35
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.15	0.20	0.66	0.35	1.17
	g) Other expenditure	2.72	5.61	3.77	8.33	10.51
	<b>Total expenses (4)</b>	<b>11.19</b>	<b>19.06</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>30.25</b>	<b>48.35</b>
5	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
8	<b>Tax Expense</b>	-4.91	-3.81	-1.81	-8.72	-4.71
	- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-13.40
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	0.06
	- Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-7.24
9	<b>Profit For the Period (7-8)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
10	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
12	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (face value of Rs 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600
13	<b>Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	-	-	-	-	568.81
14	<b>Earning Per Share ( FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)</b>	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019
	Basic EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019
	Diluted EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019

**Notes:**

1 The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th Nov, 2021, and subject to limited review by statutory auditors, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended. These financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.

3 In the previous year ended 31st March, 2021, in accordance with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines relating to Covid - 19 Regulatory Package dated 27 March, 2020 and subsequent guidelines on EMI moratorium dated 17 April, 2020 and 23 May, 2020, the company had offered moratorium to its customers based on request as well as on suo-moto for the EMI falling due between 01st March, 2020 to 31st Aug, 2020. Further, the company offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to RBI's guideline resolution framework for the Covid-19 related issues dated 06th Aug, 2020. Disclosure as required by the RBI resolution framework are given below note :4  
 Further during the quarter, the company has offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to RBI Guidelines Resolution Framework - 2.0 Resolution Covid - 19 related to stress of the individual and small business dated 5th May, 2021

4 Disclosure Pursuant to RBI Notification - RBI /2020-21/16 DOR No BP BC /3/21.04.048/2020-21 dated 6 August 2020

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
 For GSB Finance Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Ramakant S. Biyani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00523178

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 13-11-2021

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**ZEN APARTMENT CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Zen Amaan Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Kalanagar, Vangani, Tal-Ambarnath, Dist-Thane-421 503

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 29/11/2021 at 1:30 p.m.

**Respondents** - Shri. Aman Abdulla Sonde, Shri. Said Dasmile Deshmukh and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Vangani, Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
-	128	2	2	2.84.00 Sq.Mtrs
-	128	3	3	3.99.00 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**SHREE ATUL CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Near Vasant Rajani Complex, Tadwadi, Vadavali Section, Ambarnath (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane - 421 501

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 29/11/2021 at 3:30 p.m.

**Respondents** - M/s. Amar Construction through its partner Shri. Hastimal Ambarchand Raanka, Shri. Hareshwar Balwant Kame, Smt. Usha Shankar Fishood, Shri. Dattaram Pandurang Dindikar, Shri. Amarsingh Babusingh Purohit, Shri. Jalamsingh Babusingh Purohit and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Vadavali, Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
6773 A	50 A	-	1 C	1010 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**RAJE HOUSE CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Koliwada, Near Datta Mandir, Thane, Tal. & Dist-Thane

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 25/11/2021 at 12:00 p.m.

**Respondents** - M/s. Vinayak Enterprises & M/s. M. K. Builders & Developments, Shri. Lakshman Raghunath Rajee, Shri. Sharad Lakshman Rajee, Shri. Madhukar Lakshman Rajee, Shri. Satishkumar Shivram Rajee, Smt. Meena Satish Rajee, Shri. Venent Madhukar Rajee, Smt. Sunil Madhukar Rajee, Smt. Rachna Bhalachandra Rajee, Smt. Shalaka Atul Dighe, Shri. Kunal Bhalachandra Rajee, Smt. Priti Manoj Bhujbal, Smt. Pallavi Nikhil Tipnis, Shri. Shankar Gopal Gupte, Smt. Sushama Sudhakar Vilekar, Smt. Shila Madhukar Parasank, Shri. Prakash Gopal Gupta and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Thane, Tal. & Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
-	150 A, 150 B, 150 C, 150 D, 151 A, 151 B, 151 C, 151 D	-	-	224.7 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**Rose Merc. Limited**  
 CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035078  
 Registered Office : Office No G-2, Ground Floor, Part-A, Mangal Mahesh CHS, 14th Road Khar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052,  
 Tel. Phone: 022-6060 2179 Fax: 022-6060 2179  
 E-mail: rmltd1985@gmail.com Web: www.rosemercltd.com

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2021** (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/09/2021	Year ended on 31/03/2021	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020
Total Income From Operations	-	39.70	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	9.58	(1.68)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	9.58	(1.68)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	7.09	(1.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.60)	7.09	(1.68)
Equity Share Capital	99.60	99.60	99.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	170.07	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : (not annualized for the quarter ended) Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	(0.26) (0.26)	0.71 0.71	(0.17) (0.17)

**Note:** - The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.rosemercltd.com.

For, Rose Merc Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kirti Savla  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02003878

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 13, 2021

**ALNA TRADING AND EXPORTS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L19000MH1981PLC025145  
 Registered Office: Altana House, Altana Road, Colaba, Mumbai-400 001.  
 www.alna.co.in

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.57	0.57	29.86	29.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax	(1.14)	(2.61)	2.36	2.36
Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)	-			



